FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-16-2000 101518038

11/6/10

ADDRESS.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
XX New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assig	nme
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year]
Reel # Frame #	XX Change of Name	J
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution	Date
	Month Day	y Yea
Name Deloitte & Touche Cons	sulting Group LLC 11 02	9
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Assoc	iatic
XX Other Limited Liability Co	ompany	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Delaware	
Receiving Party		
recourting i airsy	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
		
Name Deloitte Consulting I		
Name Deloitte Consulting I		
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1633 Broadway		
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1633 Broadway		
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1633 Broadway	LLC	
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	New York 10019	
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City	New York 10019 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an	
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York	New York 10019 State/Country Zip Code	rty is
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City	New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic	rty is s, an
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	New York State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	rty is s, an ed.
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1633 Broadway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association XX Other Limited Liability Comp	New York State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	rty is s, an ed.
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1633 Broadway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association XX Other Limited Liability Company XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organic	New York State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ization Delaware	rty is s, an ed.
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1633 Broadway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association XX Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	New York State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	rty is s, an ed.
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1633 Broadway Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New York City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association XX Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organics COOO MIHAII 00000240 75486314	New York State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ization Delaware	rty is s, an ed.
Name Deloitte Consulting I DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1633 Broadway Address (line 2)	New York State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving panot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ization Delaware	rty is s, an ed.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 715	- 9464
Name	Mary B. Scott, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Kramer Levin Naftalis & Fra	onkol IID	
		dukel pph	
Address (line 2)	919 Third Avenue		100
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10022		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 2
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) XX Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	` '	
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nun	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
75/4863		1974445 1994286	2244543
		1857508 1990615	2253191
		1986440 2024523	2244546
Number of	Droporting		
Number of			
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties L	listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340	
		eposit Account	
Deposit A		-h	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	· E A A	0540
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	XX No
Statement a	and Signature		
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin sched copy is a true copy of the original document cated herein.	-	
Marv R	. Scott Man	6 Kist	
		Signature Nov	ember-12000 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0431 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional (M:	ark if additional name	s of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date			
·	1 To	Consulti	ng Group LI	·C	Month Day Year			
Formerly								
Individual	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association			
XX Other	Limited Liability	Company						
XX Citizenshi	XX Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
Receiving P Enter Additional F	arty Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of red	ceiving parties attached				
Name	Deloitte Consult:	ing LLC						
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of $igl[$								
Address (line 1)	1633 Broadway							
Address (line 2)				Paydama and the state of the st				
Address (line 3)	New York	Ne	⊇W York State/Countr		0 0 1 9 Zip Code			
Corporation XX Other			ted Partnership	not domiciled i appointment of representative (Designation m	d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached tust be a separate the Assignment.)			
Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization De	alaware					
Enter either the	Application Number(s) of Trademark Application Number or emark Application Number	the Registration N	lumber (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the				
- Truck] [968883	Registration Number	#(S)			
			1323021					
			2253192					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0432

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State AGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DELOITTE & TOUCHE CONSULTING GROUP LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DELOITTE & TOUCHE CONSULTING GROUP LLC" TO "DELOITTE CONSULTING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

2598035 8100

981431351

AUTHENTICATION: 9396581

DATE: 11-10-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0433

STATE OF PERSHARE SECRETARY DIVISION OF ** ILED 09-00 1. 981423758

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

DELOITTE & TOUCHE CONSULTING GROUP LLC

(Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

it is hereby certified that:

- The present name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Deloite & Touche Consulting Group LLC.
- The Certificate of Pormation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 29, 1996
- The amendment to the Certificate of Portnation of the Company effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follows:

To change the name of the Company.

To accomplish this the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited hability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Deloitte Consulting LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Thomas D. Balliers, an authorized person, this 2nd day of November, 1998

Authorized Person

C. 7400117.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 11/06/2000